

Siskiyou Artists Association P. O. Box 1654, Mount Shasta, CA 96067

ART SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Siskiyou Artists Association is pleased to offer a scholarship every Spring to a promising student artist in Siskiyou County. This year the scholarship is \$1000 and includes a three year Siskiyou Artists Association membership. The scholarship winner's artwork will be featured in the SAA fall membership show. The scholarships are available to graduating Siskiyou County high school seniors or to students enrolled at College of the Siskiyous. We encourage all eligible individuals who are planning to continue their art education to apply.

Qualifications and Instructions:

- Applicant must plan to enroll in the Fall 2024 semester at an accredited college as an art major or minor.
- Applicant must have a minimum of a 2.3 grade point average and provide a transcript.
- Applicant must furnish at least one letter of recommendation from an art instructor or the equivalent.
- Completed application, letter of recommendation, and transcript must be received by SAA no later than April 30, 2024.
- Applicant will be required to meet with the SAA Scholarship Committee at a designated time and place to display a portfolio of his or her art projects.
- Scholarship recipients are required to display one art work at SAA's Annual Art Show, which runs from August 10th through October 12th 2024 at the Siskiyou Arts Museum in Dunsmuir. Delivery date for artwork will be August 3rd.
- Proof of enrollment by the school registrar must be provided to SAA as soon as it is available during the fall semester. The scholarship check must be cashed within six months of the check date, or the scholarship will be forfeited.

Send the completed application, letter of recommendation, and a copy of your transcript either by email to siskiyouartists@gmail.com or by USPS to: Siskiyou Artists Association, P. O. Box 1654, **Mount Shasta, CA 96067**

Completed applications must be received no later than April 30.



Siskiyou Artists Association P. O. Box 1654, Mount Shasta, CA 96067

Complete the form below

Applicant Name	
Address	
City	State Zip
Phone	Best Time to Contact
email address	

1. Brief Autobiography. Be sure to include all extracurricular activities, awards, and honors received in the art field.

2. What are you doing with your artistic talent and where do you see yourself going with it? Use additional paper if necessary. (and what are your plans?

Additional information and comments may be included with this application. Please <u>send your completed application, letter of recommendation, and</u> <u>transcript</u> by April 30, 2024 either by email to siskiyouartists@gmail.com or USPS to Siskiyou Artists Association, P. O. Box 1654, Mount Shasta, CA 96067.